
Page 1 to 15

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023114-2021 

Contract

Knowsley Healthy Child Programme 0-25 June 2021

Knowsley Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-023114

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02bdbb  

Published 16 September 2021, 6:10pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Knowsley Council

2nd Floor, Municipal Building, Archway Road

Huyton

L36 9UX

Contact

Mrs Carol Glover

Email

carol.glover@knowsley.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1514434939

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023114-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023114-2021
mailto:carol.glover@knowsley.gov.uk


Page 2 to 15

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD7 - Merseyside

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.knowsley.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.knowsley.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.knowsley.gov.uk
http://www.knowsley.gov.uk


Page 3 to 15

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Knowsley Healthy Child Programme 0-25 June 2021

Reference number

DN551019

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Knowsley Healthy Child Programme 0-25

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £11,697,715

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 Healthy Child Programme Health Visiting and School Health

Lot No

1



Page 4 to 15

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD7 - Merseyside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 1 Healthy Child Programme Health Visiting and School Health

Provision of antenatal reviews from 28 weeks of pregnancy.

• Provision of all mandatory universal reviews as prescribed by the Healthy Child Programme

at the following points:

o Antenatal

o New births

o 6-8 weeks

o 9-12 months

o 2-2.5 years

o Provision of school readiness health visitor review for pre-school children including key

relevant development assessment and referral (where relevant)

• Targeted and intensive support for young parents and high risk/vulnerable families who

meet thresholds of need, via the provision of a Health Visitor led Enhanced Family Support

Pathway

• Provision of the National Child Measurement Programme at commencement and

completion of Primary School and work in partnership to support children and their families



Page 5 to 15

to access relevant local interventions and services

• Provision of Special Education School Health Nursing interventions for public health,

including identification and management of children with Education Health Care Plans

(EHCP)s.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 Healthy Child Programme Breastfeeding Peer Support

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD7 - Merseyside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The service would be an integral component of the 0-25 Healthy Child Programme and work

collaboratively with the 0-5years provision.

The service would be expected to:

• Recruit volunteers wishing to support breastfeeding women in Knowsley.



Page 6 to 15

• Promote the take up of breastfeeding in Knowsley through positive messaging and support

on hospital wards and in the community

• Ensure all volunteer peer supporters are trained to an appropriate level (e.g. La Leche) and

adhere to any relevant training requirements identified by the Healthy Child Programme

0-25 Service Provider.

• Work with relevant organisations (e.g. the 0-25 Service Provider) to ensure all

breastfeeding women are offered a peer support Service Work collaboratively with the

Healthy Child Programme 0-25 Service Provider to ensure that Volunteers have a suitable

support network, including supervision, regular training and quality assurance.

• Deliver ward based breastfeeding initiation support to Knowsley women, by working

collaboratively with other Provider organisations who support, women in hospital wards.

• Ensure policies and protocols are in place to ensure volunteer peer supporters work in a

safe and consistent manner with clients and other staff

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3 Healthy Child Programme Maternal Exercise

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 7 to 15

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD7 - Merseyside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To increase physical activity levels and contribute to improving health and wellbeing

outcomes of Knowsley residents through a free programme of antenatal and mother and
baby physical activity and lifestyle education sessions.

For a full description of service required please see Lot 3 Service Specification

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 4 Healthy Child Programme School Entry Hearing Screening

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD7 - Merseyside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 8 to 15

The aim of the service is to identify children with hearing impairment at school entry in order

to provide appropriate support to maximise speech perception and the resulting attainment

of appropriate language skills to support them in achieving their potential.

The objectives of the service are:

• To offer appropriate hearing screening to all children aged 4 and 5 when they are in
Reception and all children of any age entering Special Schools.

• To identify children with possible hearing impairments and promptly refer them into

appropriate services for management.

• To provide information on children who fail the screen and are referred to audiology for

further assessment to stakeholders (e.g. GPs, parents, schools) to ensure appropriate

support is provided in all settings.

For the full description of service required please see Lot 4 Service Specification

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 9 to 15

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-013896

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Lot No

1

Title

Knowsley Healthy Child Programme 0-25 June 2021

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.2) Information about tenders

/Notice/013896-2021


Page 10 to 15

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wirral Community Health and Care NHS Foundation Trust

St Catherine’s Health Centre, Derby Road, Birkenhead

Merseyside

CH42 0LQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD7 - Merseyside

Internet address

www.wchc.nhs.uk

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £11,416,680

Total value of the contract/lot: £11,416,680

http://www.wchc.nhs.uk


Page 11 to 15

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Lot No

2

Title

Lot 2 Healthy Child Programme Breastfeeding Peer Support

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Everyone Health Limited

3 Watling Drive, Hinkley

Leicester

LE10 3EY

Country



Page 12 to 15

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF21 - Leicester

National registration number

04215584

Internet address

www.everyonehealth.co.uk

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £121,804

Total value of the contract/lot: £121,804

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Lot No

2

Title

Lot 3 Healthy Child Programme Maternal Exercise

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

http://www.everyonehealth.co.uk


Page 13 to 15

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Diverse Active CIC

28 Immingham Drive

Liverpool

L19 2HB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD7 - Merseyside

National registration number

09653555

Internet address

www.diverseactive.org.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £40,500

Total value of the contract/lot: £40,500

http://www.diverseactive.org.uk


Page 14 to 15

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

4

Lot No

4

Title

Lot 4 Healthy Child Programme School Entry Hearing Screening

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Everyone Health Limited

3 Watling Drive, Hinkley

Leicester

LE10 3EY

Country



Page 15 to 15

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF21 - Leicester

National registration number

04215584

Internet address

www.everyonehealth.co.uk

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £118,731

Total value of the contract/lot: £118,731

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.everyonehealth.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



		2025-06-18T16:11:17+0100
	TCPDF




